HARRI BARRI ARIO HARRI HARRI HARRI BARRI ARIO HARRI

R

08-30-1999



Docket No.:

243-T-2, 243-T-30 & 243-T-34

08-23-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

101130461

er of Patents 1011	.cned original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chemonics Fire-Trol, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
•	Name: Fire-Trol Holdings, L.L.C.		
	Internal Address:		
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	Street Address: 734 E. Southern Pacific Drive		
□ Corporation-State Delaware     □ Other     □ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)     □ Yes ☑ No	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85034  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: <b><i>q</i>-33-99</b>	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	★ Other <u>Delaware limited liability corporation</u>		
Execution Date: August 4, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,230,828 1,440,922 1,836,492  ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: William H. Drummond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$120.00		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: DRUMMOND & DUCKWORTH  4590 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	80		
DO NOT ( 8/30/1999 MTHAI1 00000028 1230828	JSE THIS SPACE SPACE 90E		
FC:481 40.00 DP	906		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the statement and signature.	ott   9		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information			
of the original document.	Refundamental Re		
William H. Drummond	<u> </u>		
Name of Person Signing	Pol s		
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0139		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CHEMONICS FIRE-TROL, INC., a Delaware corporation, hereby sells and assigns to FIRE-TROL HOLDINGS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and in, to and under the trademarks therein set forth, together with the goodwill associated with said trademarks and all rights arising from the use of said trademarks prior to the date of this Assignment.

CHEMONICS FIRE-TROL, INC.

Name:

Title:

TRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0140

State of Louisiana	)
Parish County of East Botton Raye	) ss ~)

On August 4th, 1999, before me, Melanie Cran, Wotary
Public, appeared Nonette Kelley, [] proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence or [] personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in
his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on Aug 4th, 1998.

(Seal)

Muanie Crone
Notary Public

## **EXHIBIT A**

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
1,230,828	March 15, 1983	FIRE-TROL
1,440,922	May 26, 1987	FIREFOAM
1,836,492	May 17, 1994	FIRE-FOAM

TRADEMARK REEL: 001950 FRAME: 0142